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PREFACE

The Statistics (Air Traffic Survey) Order 1971 requires that a report and summary of

the findings of the Air Traffic Survey be laid before the Gibraltar Parliament.

The report contains statistical data on air traffic operations between Gibraltar and
other destinations for both scheduled and charter airlines for the years 1984 to 2008.
It also includes some general data on commercial freight and on the number of flights

arriving in Gibraltar.

I must express my thanks to the Airlines and to Security & Immigration Ltd for their

continued co-operation in the conduct of this Survey.

GOVERNMENT STATISTICIAN FEBRUARY 2009
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A. DEFINITIONS

(a) Passenger Load Factor: _All seats used
All seats offered (less in-transits) x 100

(b) Revenue Load Factor:  All seats used by “paying” passengers
All seats offered (less in-transits) x 100

(c) Scheduled Services: are those performed according to a published
timetable including those supplementary
thereto, and available for use by members of
the public.

(d) Charter Services: includes flights carrying 10 or more passengers, other
than scheduled services and Ministry of Defence

Charters.



Table 1: Arrivals/Departures by Air 1984 - 2008

ARRIVALS (000's) DEPARTURES (000's)
TOTAL SCHEDULED CHARTER TOTAL SCHEDULED CHARTER
Seats Seats Seats Seats Seats Seats Seats Seats Seats Seats Seats Seats

YEAR Offered Used Offered Used Offered Used Offered Used Offered Used Offered Used

1984 61.3 50.3 34.6 27.4 26.7 22.9 61.2 51.0 34.6 27.6 26.7 23.4
1985 79.0 67.6 59.5 50.3 195 17.3 79.0 67.7 59.7 50.0 19.3 17.7
1986 101.7 83.2 96.9 79.1 4.8 4.1 101.8 84.1 96.9 80.1 49 4.0
1987 1459 1132 1298 98.1 16.1 151 1454 1148 1293 1009 16.1 13.9
1988 208.7 151.2 196.0 139.6 12.7 11.6 208.3 156.1 1956 1446 127 115
1989 2394 173.2 231.6 167.6 7.8 5.6 237.8 1798 230.0 174.0 7.8 5.8
1990 1720 1415 1658 136.8 6.2 4.7 175.1 1485 1689 1438 6.2 4.7
1991 138.1 104.0 126.0 94.9 12.1 9.1 140.2 106.3 127.8 96.6 12.4 9.7
1992 1274 981 1270 97.7 0.4 0.4 128.2 101.0 127.7 100.5 0.5 0.4
1993 1115 913 1114 91.2 0.1 0.1 112.2 933 112.2 933 0.0 0.0
1994 1064 852 1064 85.2 0.0 0.0 107.1 869 207.2 86.9 0.0 0.0
1995 1094 838 1094 838 0.0 0.0 109.5 853 109.5 853 0.0 0.0
1996 98.7 78.1 98.7 78.1 0.0 0.0 98.1 78.2 98.1 78.2 0.0 0.0
1997 106.6 83.2 106.6 83.2 0.0 0.0 1044 815 1044 815 0.0 0.0
1998 1215 920 1204 91.0 1.2 11 120.2 91.0 1190 90.1 12 0.9
1999 1275 983 1265 97.8 1.0 0.5 1275 979 1265 974 1.0 0.5
2000 139.4 1043 138.6 103.7 0.8 0.5 1389 107.1 138.1 106.6 0.8 0.5
2001 138.0 109.0 137.7 108.8 0.3 0.2 138.2 1106 1379 1105 0.4 0.2
2002 1472 116.6 146.3 115.7 0.9 0.9 147.0 1148 146.1 1140 0.9 0.9
2003 1735 1350 170.3 133.0 3.3 2.0 1731 1348 169.8 132.9 3.3 1.9
2004 207.6 1579 2064 157.0 1.2 0.9 2076 158.3 206.4 157.3 12 0.9
2005 2224 1735 2216 1727 0.8 0.8 2222 1744 2214 1737 0.8 0.7
2006 202.7 165.2 202.0 164.6 0.7 0.6 2026 166.0 2019 1654 0.7 0.6
2007 2459 179.7 2441 1793 1.8 0.5 246.2 181.6 2443 180.6 1.8 1.0
2008 228.3 183.7 228.3 183.7 0.0 0.0 228.3 187.3 2283 1873 0.0 0.0
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Notes: (i)  Charter flights as from 1998 include all destinations.
(i)  Flights to and from Manchester re-commenced in September 2008.
(i)  Flights to and from Madrid ended in September 2008.
(iv)  The yearly totals have been rounded off from the actual figure and need not necessarily
equal the sum of the rounded off sub-totals.



Table 2(a): Arrivals by Air from U.K. (Scheduled Flights), 1984 - 1987

(000’s) (000’s) % (i)
SEATS USED SEATS OFFERED LOAD FACTOR
MONTH 1984 1985 1986 1987 1984 1985 1986 1987 1984 1985 1986 1987
JANUARY 15 21 41 47 26 26 70 78 59.8 79.1 586 60.3
FEBRUARY 1.7 20 44 50 21 22 59 6.6 81.8 909 75.2 76.2
MARCH 21 30 65 7.0 24 32 71 86 87.2 97.0 922 81.9
APRIL 25 39 56 76 31 46 72 84 79.2 848 77.4 90.0
MAY 23 39 74 90 3.2 44 87 114 70.1 895 84.8 79.3
JUNE 22 43 7.1 81 33 50 85 120 68.9 86.4 832 67.7
JULY 29 54 83 10.6 34 57 90 124 86.1 952 922 85.3
AUGUST 28 58 87 107 32 65 98 124 86.7 89.2 88.2 85.9
SEPTEMBER 25 47 76 87 32 58 89 116 76.4 79.8 850 74.8
OCTOBER 26 51 7.8 98 32 58 91 124 79.3 86.7 854 794
NOVEMBER 20 46 51 7.7 24 63 74 130 85.0 734 694 594
DECEMBER 23 55 6.5 8.7 25 74 82 129 90.1 74.1 78.6 67.4
TOTAL 274 503 79.1 97.6 346 595 96.9 1295 79.0 845 816 75.2
Table 2(b): Arrivals by Air from U.K. (Scheduled Flights), 1988 - 1991
(000's) (000’s) % (i)
SEATS USED SEATS OFFERED LOAD FACTOR
MONTH 1988 1989 1990 1991 1988 1989 1990 1991 1988 1989 1990 1991

JANUARY 7.0
FEBRUARY 8.4

MARCH 10.6
APRIL 10.4
MAY 131
JUNE 11.9
JULY 155
AUGUST 14.6

SEPTEMBER 14.0
OCTOBER 141
NOVEMBER 8.9
DECEMBER 10.9

TOTAL

9.7
10.4
13.6
11.9
14.9
14.7
20.3
18.5
16.5
16.3

9.9
10.9

10.0
10.6
12.9
11.6
12.2
121
13.9
12.5
12.3
11.5
8.4
8.8

7.3
6.8
7.4
6.7
7.5
7.9
10.8
9.7
9.0
8.6
6.7
6.5

139.4 167.6 136.8 94.9

12.7
11.3
131
14.2
17.2
16.2
19.5
18.1
18.0
18.4
14.7
16.3

18.0
14.4
17.8
17.6
19.3
19.8
24.8
244
222
22.5
155
15.3

151
131
14.8
14.2
13.8
13.7
14.6
14.3
13.9
145
11.6
121

12.2
10.4
9.2
7.9
8.3
9.5
12.3
11.9
115
11.7
111
10.2

189.7 231.6 165.6 126.0

55.2
74.9
81.2
73.7
76.3
73.6
79.7
80.7
77.9
76.7
60.2
67.3

73.5

53.9
72.4
76.3
67.7
77.2
74.3
81.8
75.8
74.3
72.1
63.7
71.5

72.4

66.3
811
87.1
82.2
88.1
88.3
95.5
87.2
88.5
79.2
72.2
72.3

82.5

59.3
65.9
81.3
84.1
90.7
83.5
88.1
81.3
78.1
74.0
60.4
63.4

75.3

Note: (i) All load factors are calculated on the basis of actual figures. The total yearly figure has been
rounded off from the actual figure and need not necessarily equal the sum of the rounded off
monthly figures.



Table 2(c): Arrivals by Air from U.K. (Scheduled Flights), 1992 - 1995

(000’s) (000's) % (i)
SEATS USED SEATS OFFERED LOAD FACTOR
MONTH 1992 1993 1994 1995 1992 1993 1994 1995 1992 1993 1994 1995
JANUARY 6.2 57 51 41 100 74 71 7.8 61.2 779 71.3 53.0
FEBRUARY 6.2 55 50 56 87 61 59 66 71.0 90.7 835 84.2
MARCH 77 71 69 73 92 75 74 78 83.0 959 93.8 938
APRIL 91 82 67 17 12.8 10.2 94 101 71.1 799 71.0 76.0
MAY 93 86 83 81 125 111 99 103 74.1 76.7 83.2 78.1
JUNE 96 86 83 76 120 111 106 9.8 79.8 77.7 79.0 77.0
JULY 115 101 96 8.8 125 109 108 10.3 922 923 89.0 8538
AUGUST 98 88 84 78 126 11.0 112 101 774 799 754 777
SEPTEMBER 69 87 83 7.2 8.3 10.7 10.2 93 829 815 808 77.7
OCTOBER 90 79 75 73 119 11.2 98 10.0 75.6 705 76.3 737
NOVEMBER 66 6.1 53 58 88 73 69 84 747 84.0 76.3 695
DECEMBER 6.0 58 59 65 75 69 72 89 795 848 824 738
TOTAL 97.7 91.2 85.2 838 127.0 111.4 106.4 109.4 769 819 80.0 76.7
Table 2(d): Arrivals by Air from U.K. (Scheduled Flights), 1996 - 1999
(000Q's) (000Q's) % (i)
SEATS USED SEATS OFFERED LOAD FACTOR
MONTH 1996 1997 1998 1999 1996 1997 1998 1999 1996 1997 1998 1999

JANUARY 4.6
FEBRUARY 5.5

MARCH 7.0
APRIL 6.3
MAY 7.7
JUNE 7.5
JULY 7.6
AUGUST 6.6

SEPTEMBER 7.2
OCTOBER 6.6
NOVEMBER 5.8
DECEMBER 5.7

TOTAL

4.6
5.2
6.1
54
8.6
7.6
8.6
8.3
8.1
8.5
5.9
6.4

4.8
6.0
7.6
7.8
9.0
8.0
9.3
9.2
8.4
8.2
6.5
6.3

5.2
6.3
8.1
7.8
10.0
9.8
10.7
9.2
8.9
8.3
6.5
7.1

78.1 832 910 97.8

7.7
7.7
8.4
8.5
9.0
8.7
8.4
7.5
8.4
8.5
7.8
8.1

98.7 106.6 120.4 126.5

7.9
6.3
6.9
6.6
9.9
9.4
9.5
10.0
10.7
10.4
9.2
9.8

9.4
9.0
9.8
10.0
11.4
10.9
10.6
11.2
10.7
11.2
8.4
7.9

8.4
7.4
8.8
9.8
12.5
11.8
12.4
11.6
11.8
11.7
9.7
10.6

53.9
68.9
83.7
74.3
86.4
85.6
90.7
87.8
86.4
78.3
74.5
70.7

79.1

57.8
83.0
87.4
82.3
86.4
80.2
90.8
83.4
75.6
811
63.7
65.8

78.0

511
66.4
78.1
77.9
79.0
73.6
87.3
82.2
78.0
73.1
78.0
79.7

75.6

62.5
84.5
914
80.4
80.3
82.7
85.8
79.2
75.6
70.3
67.0
66.9

77.3

Note: (i) All load factors are calculated on the basis of actual figures. The total yearly figure has been
rounded off from the actual figure and need not necessarily equal the sum of the rounded off
monthly figures.



Table 2(e): Arrivals by Air from U.K. (Scheduled Flights), 2000 - 2003

(000’s) (000's) % (i)
SEATS USED SEATS OFFERED LOAD FACTOR
MONTH 2000 2001 2002 2003 2000 2001 2002 2003 2000 2001 2002 2003
JANUARY 46 54 55 65 111 94 93 114 415 57.3 59.6 57.4
FEBRUARY 62 69 76 79 98 83 89 93 63.6 82.7 859 84.8
MARCH 8.7 86 102 10.3 10.7 9.8 11.7 132 81.3 87.9 87.4 782
APRIL 91 90 80 11.0 10.4 10.6 10.7 132 87.2 845 752 82.9
MAY 10.1 11.1 104 13.0 13.4 132 141 16.1 759 836 73.8 80.9
JUNE 9.7 11.0 104 122 12.4 12.8 13.3 156 783 857 78.3 78.6
JULY 10.8 11.7 132 14.6 13.4 135 14.6 16.1 80.8 86.6 90.4 90.6
AUGUST 10.1 105 122 13.2 12.9 13.4 143 16.1 781 783 855 81.8
SEPTEMBER 105 10.2 11.4 12.0 12.7 12.8 13.6 155 825 79.5 83.6 77.2
OCTOBER 100 95 11.0 123 13.4 13.4 144 159 746 709 76.4 775
NOVEMBER 7.0 7.5 80 10.2 9.1 106 107 14.1 762 711 747 71.9
DECEMBER 7.0 75 76 9.8 93 97 107 138 750 765 71.4 71.3
TOTAL 103.7 108.8 1157 133.0  138.6 137.7 146.3 1703 749 79.0 79.1 78.1

Table 2(f): Arrivals by Air from U.K. (Scheduled Flights), 2004 - 2007

(000’s) (000’s) % (i)
SEATS USED SEATS OFFERED LOAD FACTOR
MONTH 2004 2005 2006 2007 2004 2005 2006 2007 2004 2005 2006 2007
JANUARY 75 100 9.7 7.8 12.4 159 155 11.4 60.0 62.7 62.7 68.7
FEBRUARY 9.2 105 107 7.8 11.9 14.4 14.8 10.8 778 732 725 72.3
MARCH 12.4 13.4 146 9.6 15.4 16.6 17.6 12.7 80.7 80.7 833 754
APRIL 12.9 139 152 11.1 16.7 17.6 17.8 14.0 770 789 852 79.6
MAY 14.0 16.0 17.1 137 202 21.1 19.3 16.8 69.3 75.8 88.6 81.1
JUNE 143 162 168 13.4 19.5 20.4 19.8 16.4 734 79.7 849 817
JULY 175 184 17.9 155 201 21.1 19.6 16.9 87.2 87.4 91.2 917
AUGUST 16.2 182 14.4 13.4 202 212 17.4 16.4 80.4 858 829 817
SEPTEMBER 155 17.0 13.9 14.1 19.6 205 17.6 16.4 79.0 833 79.0 85.9
OCTOBER 143 16.4 138 14.1 203 209 17.4 17.0 706 78.4 795 825
NOVEMBER 11.7 115 9.8 11.2 152 16.7 11.7 132 768 69.0 83.7 84.7
DECEMBER 11.6 11.1 10.7 105 15.0 153 13.6 12.7 770 72.7 78.8 82.6
TOTAL 157.0 172.7 164.6 1421  206.4 221.6 202.0 1748  76.1 77.9 815 81.3

Note: (i) All load factors are calculated on the basis of actual figures. The total yearly figure has been
rounded off from the actual figure and need not necessarily equal the sum of the rounded off
monthly figures.



Table 2(g): Arrivals by Air from U.K. (Scheduled Flights), 2008

(000's) % (i)
MONTH SEATS USED SEATS OFFERED LOAD FACTOR
January 9.0 13.0 69.4
February 8.6 10.4 83.2
March 11.3 12.3 91.2
April 15.1 18.3 82.8
May 16.8 19.4 86.8
June 15.8 18.9 83.4
July 19.4 21.4 90.6
August 18.1 21.3 85.2
September 17.7 22.2 79.7
October 18.1 22.2 81.1
November 13.9 194 71.7
December 15.2 18.7 81.2
TOTAL 179.0 2175 82.3
ARRIVALS BY AIR (SCHEDULED FLIGHTS), 2008 ARRIVALS BY AIR (SCHEDULED FLIGHTS), LOAD
24,0004 100.0+ FACTOR, 2008
22,000-| (1 (] oseats Used
I ] 0 Seats Offered = -
20,000 _ _ 90.0+
18,000 ] Al I S i - _ - 1
(] 5 800 - [ ]
16,000 = &
14,000 = g -
— 70.0-
12,000+
10,000+
60.0—
8,000
6,000 T T 50.0 T T T T T T T T T T T
S & & D@ S & & & & & ST PENFFEES
3000 . & RPN ?\\,@;&e@ 00\00%0“@6@0@&& & Q@@ & F g ?\9;& o @“Q@Q@&@

Note: (i) Load factors are calculated on the basis of actual figures and exclude
visitors in transit when applicable. The total yearly figures have been
rounded off from the actual figures and need not necessarily equal the
sum of the rounded off monthly figures.



Table 2(h): Arrivals by Air from Spain (Scheduled Flights), 2008

(000's) % (i)
MONTH SEATS USED SEATS OFFERED LOAD FACTOR
January 0.3 1.1 29.6
February 0.5 1.3 36.0
March 0.5 1.3 42.3
April 0.3 1.1 26.6
May 0.4 1.3 325
June 0.5 1.0 535
July 0.7 1.1 63.4
August 0.8 1.4 57.0
September 0.6 1.1 49.7
October 0.0 0.0 0.0
November 0.0 0.0 0.0
December 0.0 0.0 0.0
TOTAL 4.7 10.7 43.3
ARRIVALS BY AIR FROM SPAIN (SCHEDULED FLIGHTS), ARRIVALS BY AIR FROM SPAIN (SCHEDULED FLIGHTS),
2008 LOAD FACTOR, 2008
O Seats Used
1,600+ 0O Seats Offered 100.0—
1,400 ] 90.0
1,200+ _ 80.0-
1,000 = 5 70.04
S E I
800+ i 5 60.0 _
600~ 50.0 i
400+ 40.0
200-| 30.0
o Bl | B | S et e 20.0
S & & @‘?f* O EE S S & & @'Z;‘ IR RN & &
Sb(\o <<é>® ¥ Y& Q/Q@ d Oc}o %o&(e OQ/&@ 3&\0 Qép@ @’Z’ VSZQQ@& Oc}oéo\\ e&oé’e&

Notes: (i) Load factors are calculated on the basis of actual figures and exclude
visitors in transit when applicable. The total yearly figures have been
rounded off from the actual figures and need not necessarily equal the
sum of the rounded off monthly figures.

(ii) Flights to and from Madrid ended in September 2008.



Table 3(a): Departures by Air to U.K. (Scheduled Flights), 1984 - 1986

(000's) (000's) %
SEATS USED SEATS OFFERED LOAD FACTOR
MONTH 1984 1985 1986 1984 1985 1986 1984 1985 1986
(i) (i) (i (i) (i) (i)
JANUARY 21 23 5.2 26 26 6.9 80.5 (77.6) 89.3(87.0) 75.8(74.2)
FEBRUARY 15 19 41 21 22 509 72.6 (69.7) 85.9(82.8) 70.0(66.1)
MARCH 20 28 6.0 24 32 7.1 85.2 (81.3) 89.9(86.4) 84.1(82.8)
APRIL 25 40 6.8 31 46 7.3 80.3 (77.6) 89.0(87.3) 92.0(90.5)
MAY 20 36 6.3 32 44 86 64.0 (61.7) 81.7 (79.9) 73.9(72.4)
JUNE 24 43 75 32 50 8.6 74.3 (72.2) 85.5(84.4) 87.1(85.9)
JULY 23 43 6.9 33 56 90 69.6 (68.0) 76.3 (75.5) 76.6 (75.4)
AUGUST 31 6.2 9.2 33 65 98 94.1 (92.2) 94.3(93.4) 93.4(92.7)
SEPTEMBER 3.0 56 8.6 33 59 090 92.5(89.5) 94.1(92.4) 95.7 (94.1)
OCTOBER 26 52 85 32 59 091 80.5 (76.2) 89.2(86.8) 93.0(91.1)
NOVEMBER 21 54 6.2 24 63 7.4 87.9 (83.0) 85.6(82.7) 83.8(81.2)
DECEMBER 20 44 49 25 75 8.2 78.9 (77.4) 58.9 (58.0) 59.7 (58.5)
TOTAL 27.6 50.0 80.1 34.6 59.7 96.9 80.0 (77.2) 83.9(82.1) 82.7(81.1)
Table 3(b): Departures by Air to U.K. (Scheduled Flights), 1987 - 1989
(000’s) (000's) %
SEATS USED SEATS OFFERED LOAD FACTOR
MONTH 1987 1988 1989 1987 1988 1989 1987 1988 1989
(i) (i) (i (i) (i) (i)
JANUARY 64 9.0 122 79 127 18.0 80.6 (79.4) 70.6 (69.7) 67.7 (66.4)
FEBRUARY 47 82 10.2 6.6 11.2 144 70.8 (68.0) 73.1(72.0) 70.9(69.3)
MARCH 70 94 11.9 86 129 17.8 81.8 (78.1) 73.0(71.5) 67.1(65.0)
APRIL 75 122 136 83 144 175 90.2 (89.1) 85.0(83.6) 77.3(76.3)
MAY 87 116 133 11.2 16.8 18.7 77.8 (76.1) 68.9 (67.8) 70.7 (69.4)
JUNE 87 141 159 119 16.6 195 72.9 (71.4) 85.1(83.8) 81.6(80.5)
JULY 87 133 17.1 121 175 245 71.9 (70.6) 76.0(75.3) 70.0(69.0)
AUGUST 11.6 159 20.9 125 181 245 92.5(91.7) 87.9(87.3) 85.1(84.4)
SEPTEMBER 10.6 154 184 11.7 17.8 22.0 90.3(89.2) 86.2(85.2) 83.5(82.5)
OCTOBER 105 155 18.3 125 18.2 225 84.1 (82.5) 85.5(84.4) 81.5(80.1)
NOVEMBER 94 11.0 11.9 129 149 155 723 (71.1) 74.3(72.4) 77.2(75.3)
DECEMBER 6.9 8.7 10.2 13.0 16.1 15.0 55.6 (53.6) 53.8(53.1) 68.2(67.1)
TOTAL 100.7 144.3 174.0 129.2 187.2 230.0 77.8 (77.7) 77.1(76.1) 75.7 (70.5)

Notes: (i) All load factors are calculated on the basis of actual figures. The total yearly figure has
been rounded off from the actual figure and need not necessarily equal the sum of the

rounded off monthly figures.

(i) Revenue load factors exclude non-paying passengers and are also calculated on actual

fig

ures.
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Table 3(c): Departures by Air to U.K. (Scheduled Flights), 1990 - 1992

(000's) (000's)

SEATS USED SEATS OFFERED
MONTH 1990 1991 1992 1990 1991 1992
JANUARY 114 75 6.7 154 121 10.2
FEBRUARY 105 6.7 6.2 13.3 103 8.6
MARCH 123 62 7.0 144 87 9.2
APRIL 130 78 95 146 86 128
MAY 11.7 69 86 142 82 126
JUNE 132 79 98 141 98 122
JULY 125 92 98 146 124 125
AUGUST 13.7 11.0 115 152 123 128
SEPTEMBER 134 99 76 143 122 8.2
OCTOBER 13.8 10.1 105 147 121 11.9
NOVEMBER 96 7.3 7.8 120 109 9.0
DECEMBER 87 6.1 56 121 102 7.6

%

LOAD FACTOR

1990

@@ (i)
74.3 (73.0)
79.1 (77.2)
85.0 (83.2)
89.2 (87.9)
82.2 (80.6)
93.3 (92.0)
86.0 (84.7)
90.5 (89.8)
93.2 (91.7)
93.5 (92.2)
80.5 (77.5)
71.8 (70.2)

85.1 (83.6)

1991

(@) (i)
62.1 (60.6)
65.4 (63.2)
71.3 (69.1)
90.2 (87.6)
83.6 (81.0)
80.5 (77.9)
73.8 (71.2)
89.5 (87.0)
81.7 (78.7)
83.3 (81.5)
67.0 (65.4)
59.7 (58.5)

75.6 (73.3)

%

1992

() (i)
65.9 (64.8)
72.5(70.2)
76.0 (73.8)
74.3 (73.2)
68.1 (66.8)
80.4 (79.1)
78.5 (76.7)
89.7 (88.8)
91.9 (90.2)
87.7 (85.9)
86.0 (84.2)
73.8 (72.5)

78.7 (77.2)

LOAD FACTOR

1993
(i) (i)

80.5 (79.3)
83.8 (82.9)
86.1 (84.7)
82.3 (81.0)
71.3 (69.8)
84.1 (82.9)
77.5 (76.7)
91.4 (90.5)
92.2 (91.0)
86.0 (85.0)
88.8 (87.3)
73.2 (72.4)

83.2 (82.0)

1994
(i) (i)

81.9 (80.8)
81.7 (80.1)
74.1 (72.9)
81.9 (81.2)
76.3 (75.2)
84.8 (83.7)
77.0 (77.5)
89.0 (88.3)
91.8 (91.2)
88.3 (87.5)
83.3 (82.4)
67.3 (66.9)

TOTAL 143.8 96.6 100.5 168.9 127.8 127.7
Table 3(d): Departures by Air to U.K. (Scheduled Flights), 1993 - 1995
(000's) (000's)

SEATS USED SEATS OFFERED

MONTH 1993 1994 1995 1993 1994 1995
JANUARY 6.1 58 55 76 71 7.8
FEBRUARY 54 50 5.2 64 6.2 6.9
MARCH 6.7 55 6.6 78 75 7.7
APRIL 83 76 83 100 9.3 10.3
MAY 79 76 7.3 11.1 10.1 104
JUNE 94 87 8.2 111 104 9.9
JULY 87 84 79 11.3 109 10.3
AUGUST 100 9.7 85 109 109 10.3
SEPTEMBER 9.7 93 84 105 10.2 9.6
OCTOBER 95 89 83 11.1 10.2 9.9
NOVEMBER 65 56 6.3 73 6.8 85
DECEMBER 51 48 4.8 69 72 79
TOTAL 93.3 86.9 85.3 112.2 107.1 109.5

81.2 (80.3)

1995
(i) (i)

70.8 (70.3)
75.1 (74.4)
85.1 (84.6)
80.5 (80.3)
69.8 (69.4)
82.5 (82.0)
76.5 (76.0)
82.8 (82.4)
87.6 (87.0)
83.0 (82.4)
73.8 (73.1)
61.5 (60.8)

77.8 (77.3)

Notes: (i) All load factors are calculated on the basis of actual figures. The total yearly figure has
been rounded off from the actual figure and need not necessarily equal the sum of the

rounded off monthly figures.

(i) Revenue load factors exclude non-paying passengers and are also calculated on actual

fig

ures.
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Table 3(e): Departures by Air to U.K. (Scheduled Flights), 1996 - 1998

(000's) (000's) %
SEATS USED SEATS OFFERED LOAD FACTOR
MONTH 1996 1997 1998 1996 1997 1998 1996 1997 1998
(i) (i) (i (i) (i) (i)
JANUARY 53 47 6.0 77 6.8 95 69.4 (69.0) 68.5(67.4) 63.1(62.7)
FEBRUARY 56 51 53 82 64 87 68.1 (67.6) 79.4 (78.3) 60.7 (60.2)
MARCH 6.3 52 6.7 81 6.8 99 77.1(76.4) 76.4(75.5) 67.9(67.9)
APRIL 70 6.1 8.2 87 6.7 100 81.0 (80.7) 90.1(89.7) 81.9(81.7)
MAY 70 77 8.0 87 96 11.2 79.9 (79.5) 79.8(79.2) 71.3(70.9)
JUNE 81 79 81 9.1 95 108 89.5(89.1) 83.2(83.0) 74.6(74.2)
JULY 6.8 75 7.7 86 9.7 103 79.1 (79.0) 77.0(76.7) 74.5(74.3)
AUGUST 6.8 87 99 76 95 111 89.7 (89.5) 91.7 (91.4) 89.5(89.4)
SEPTEMBER 80 88 9.2 85 105 104 93.5(93.2) 83.8(83.5) 88.5(88.4)
OCTOBER 73 86 89 83 96 11.0 88.6 (88.2) 90.0(89.6) 80.5(80.3)
NOVEMBER 59 65 7.1 76 9.2 83 77.7 (77.1) 70.3(70.0) 84.9(84.4)
DECEMBER 41 47 5.0 70 101 7.6 58.8 (58.4) 46.3 (46.1) 66.2 (65.5)
TOTAL 78.2 815 90.1 98.1 104.4 119.0 79.6 (79.0) 78.1(77.6) 75.7 (75.4)
Table 3(f): Departures by Air to U.K. (Scheduled Flights), 1999 - 2001
(000's) (000's) %
SEATS USED SEATS OFFERED LOAD FACTOR

MONTH 1999 2000 2001 1999 2000 2001 1999 2000 2001
(i) (i) (i (i) (i) (i)
JANUARY 6.3 65 6.6 85 111 94 74.1 (73.9) 58.8 (58.7) 70.2(70.2)
FEBRUARY 57 6.0 6.6 75 98 84 75.1 (74.3) 61.5(61.4) 78.9(78.9)
MARCH 70 80 7.9 85 106 9.8 82.8 (82.7) 75.2(74.9) 81.0(81.0)
APRIL 87 91 94 9.8 10.1 10.6 89.0 (88.5) 89.4 (89.3) 87.9(87.9)
MAY 89 99 102 125 13.3 13.3 71.0 (71.0) 74.5(74.5) 76.7 (76.7)
JUNE 10.0 105 11.0 116 124 129 86.3 (86.3) 84.9(84.8) 85.7(85.7)
JULY 94 9.8 103 125 134 135 75.7 (75.7) 73.0(72.9) 76.0(76.0)
AUGUST 9.6 106 115 11.4 127 134 84.7 (84.7) 83.6(83.5) 85.4(85.4)
SEPTEMBER 10.2 11.7 111 11.8 128 12.8 86.3 (86.3) 91.4(91.2) 86.6(86.6)
OCTOBER 9.0 111 11.3 11.8 13.2 135 76.4 (76.4) 84.2(84.1) 83.9(83.9)
NOVEMBER 74 75 85 100 9.2 10.7 74.4 (74.4) 82.1(82.0) 79.9(79.9)
DECEMBER 51 57 6.0 106 9.3 95 48.0 (47.9) 61.3(60.8) 63.2 (63.2)
TOTAL 97.4 106.6 110.5 126.5 138.1 137.9 77.0 (76.9) 77.2(77.1) 80.1(80.1)

Notes: (i) All load factors are calculated on the basis of actual figures. The total yearly figure has
been rounded off from the actual figure and need not necessarily equal the sum of the

rounded off monthly figures.

(i) Revenue load factors exclude non-paying passengers and are also calculated on actual
figures.
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MONTH

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL
MAY
JUNE
JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBE
OCTOBER

NOVEMBER 8.6

Table 3(g): Departures by Air to U.K. (Scheduled Flights), 2002 - 2004

(000's)

SEATS USED

2002 2003 2004

(000's)

SEATS OFFERED

2002 2003 2004

64 75 87
70 73 91
84 101 116
9.3 105 13.0
94 120 123
105 128 151
10.8 12.0 14.9
131 146 17.9
R 126 137 171
11.7 129 154
10.9 126

DECEMBER 6.2 85 938

TOTAL

MONTH

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL
MAY
JUNE
JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBE
OCTOBER

NOVEMBER 12.6

114.0 132.9 157.3

95 114
89 93
111 13.2
10.7 129
141 16.1
13.3 154
148 16.1
145 16.1
13.6 155
144 159
10.7 14.1
10.5 13.8

12.4
11.9
154
16.7
20.2
19.5
20.0
20.2
19.6
20.3
15.2
15.0

146.1 169.8 206.4

%

LOAD FACTOR

2002
(i) (i)

67.7 (67.7)
78.4 (78.4)
75.7 (75.7)
86.5 (86.5)
66.5 (66.5)
79.1 (79.1)
72.9 (72.9)
90.5 (90.5)
92.7 (92.7)
81.3 (81.3)
80.6 (80.6)
58.8 (58.8)

78.0 (78.0)

2003
(i) (i)

66.2 (66.2)
77.8 (77.8)
76.6 (76.6)
81.1 (81.1)
74.7 (74.6)
83.3 (83.3)
74.7 (74.6)
91.0 (91.0)
88.1 (88.1)
81.0 (80.9)
77.4 (77.4)
61.6 (61.6)

78.2 (78.2)

Table 3(h): Departures by Air to U.K. (Scheduled Flights), 2005 - 2007

(000's)
SEATS USED

2005 2006 2007

(000's)

SEATS OFFERED

2005 2006 2007

11.9
10.2
11.8
14.4
14.4
17.2
16.3
18.8
R 19.0
17.5

105 8.6
106 7.9
13.2 89
155 109
158 12.7
17.7 140
16.3 14.1
159 140
154 153
145 149
10.5 120

DECEMBER 96 95 94

TOTAL

173.7 165.4 142.7

15.8
14.4
16.6
17.6
211
20.5
211
212
204
20.9
16.6
151

15.7
14.8
17.6
17.8
19.3
19.8
19.6
17.6
17.2
17.4
11.6
13.6

114
10.8
12.7
13.9
17.0
16.2
16.9
16.2
16.4
17.2
13.2
12.7

221.4 2019 174.7

%

2004
(i) (i)

70.0 (69.9)
76.2 (76.2)
75.3 (75.3)
77.7 (77.7)
61.0 (61.0)
77.6 (77.6)
74.2 (74.2)
88.5 (88.5)
87.2 (87.2)
75.8 (75.8)
83.1 (83.1)
64.9 (64.9)

76.2 (76.2)

LOAD FACTOR

2005

(i) (i)

75.4 (75.4)
70.8 (70.8)
71.1 (71.1)
81.9 (81.9)
68.8 (68.8)
83.7 (83.7)
775 (77.5)
88.7 (88.7)
92.8 (92.8)
83.8 (83.8)
75.8 (75.8)
63.3 (63.3)

78.5 (78.5)

2006

(i) (i)

66.6 (66.6)
72.1(72.1)
75.5 (75.5)
87.0 (87.0)
82.1 (82.1)
89.3 (89.3)
83.1 (83.1)
90.4 (90.4)
89.5 (89.5)
83.7 (83.7)
90.0 (90.0)
70.0 (70.0)

81.9 (81.9)

2007

(i) (i)

75.6 (75.6)
73.0 (73.0)
69.8 (69.8)
78.2 (78.2)
74.8 (74.8)
86.1 (86.1)
83.7 (83.7)
86.1 (86.1)
93.4 (93.4)
86.7 (86.7)
91.1 (91.1)
73.6 (73.6)

81.7 (81.7)

Notes: (i) All load factors are calculated on the basis of actual figures. The total yearly figure has
been rounded off from the actual figure and need not necessarily equal the sum of the

rounded off monthly figures.

(i) Revenue load factors exclude non-paying passengers and are also calculated on actual

fig

ures.
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Table 3(i): Departures by Air to U.K. (Scheduled Flights), 2008

MONTH

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

TOTAL

SEATS USED

9.7
8.5
10.3
15.8
16.2
16.4
18.0
19.6
20.0
18.9
15.8
135

182.5

(000's)

DEPARTURES BY AIR TO U.K. (SCHEDULED

ELIGHTS), 2008

DO Seats Used
] O Seats Offered

SEATS OFFERED

13.0
10.4
12.3
18.3
194
18.8
215
213
22.3
22.3
194
18.5

217.6

%
Load Factor

LOAD FACTOR

%

(i)
745
81.7
83.4
86.3
83.3
87.2
83.7
91.8
89.8
84.5
81.2
72.9

83.9

DEPARTURES BY AIR TO U.K. (SCHEDULED

ELIGHTS), LOAD FACTOR, 2008

100.0—

95.0—

90.0—

85.0—

80.0—

75.0+

70.0—

65.0—

60.0—

Note: (i) Load factors are calculated on the basis of actual figures and exclude visitors in transit when
applicable. The total yearly figures have been rounded off from the actual figures and need
not necessarily equal the sum of the rounded off monthly figures.
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Table 3(j): Departures by Air to Spain (Scheduled Flights), 2008

(000's) %

MONTH SEATS USED SEATS OFFERED LOAD FACTOR
(i)

January 0.4 1.1 35.7
February 0.4 1.3 34.5
March 0.6 1.3 47.2
April 0.3 1.1 25.1
May 0.4 1.3 34.0
June 0.6 1.0 56.7
July 0.6 1.1 55.8
August 0.9 1.4 67.3
September 0.5 1.1 45.7
October 0.0 0.0 0.0
November 0.0 0.0 0.0
December 0.0 0.0 0.0
TOTAL 4.8 10.7 44.8

DEPARTURES BY AIR TO SPAIN (SCHEDULED DEPARTURES BY AIR TO SPAIN (SCHEDULED

ELIGHTS), LOAD FACTOR, 2008

ELIGHTS), 2008

1,600+ O Seats Used
100.0+
0O Seats Offered
=
1,400 90,0
— — =
1,200+
' = - - - . 80.0-
=]
@
1,000+ ° i
i - gL 700 _
®
S
800 60.0
T =
600 50.0
400 40.0+
200 30.04
0 ‘ ‘ 20.0+
§ ESTIIS TS NS S SN R S N SN
FPF TS OE NG LTSS FF @ T P I
ESENERN & & & & & v o &
R 6&2& o éo\\ & 23 ARV

Notes: (i) Load factors are calculated on the basis of actual figures and exclude visitors in transit when
applicable. The total yearly figures have been rounded off from the actual figures and need
not necessarily equal the sum of the rounded off monthly figures.

(ii) Flights to and from Madrid ended in September 2008.
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MONTH

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL

MAY

JUNE
JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

TOTAL

Table 4(a): Arrivals by Air from U.K. (Charter Flights), 1987 - 1990

1987 1988 1989 1990

(000's)

SEATS USED

23 16
15 15
12 18
16 12
01 06
12 02
1.0 05
1.0 06
1.3 05
08 06
15 11
16 15
151 116

12
14
0.4
0.8

0.2
0.8
0.8

5.6

0.8
1.0
13
0.8

0.3
0.2
0.2

0.2

4.7

(000's)

SEATS OFFERED

1987 1988 1989 1990

25 17
16 16
12 18
16 14
02 07
1.3 03
1.0 05
1.0 07
1.3 06
1.0 07
16 12
1.7 1.7
16.1 127

1.7
1.8
0.4
13

0.2
0.1
12
1.0

7.8

1.0
1.0
13
13

0.4
0.3
0.5

0.5

6.2

%

LOAD FACTOR

1987 1988 1989 1990
922 934 724 795
971 975 779 917
95.7 96.7 84.7 96.9
976 805 614 581
61.9 90.2 - -

88.8 85.7 - -

98.0 96.7 - 90.8
971 954 - 65.1
984 743 779 420
754 952 - -

98.3 969 66.0 52.6
96.0 86.5 80.9 -

944 90.7 717 759

Table 4(b): Arrivals by Air from U.K. (Charter Flights), 1991 - 1992, 1998 - 1999

MONTH

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL

MAY

JUNE
JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

TOTAL

1991 1992 1998 1999

(000's)

SEATS USED

0.1

15
1.8
21
2.7
1.8
1.0

9.1

0.1

0.1

0.4

0.3

11

0.5

(000's)

SEATS OFFERED

1991 1992 1998 1999

0.2

0.1
1.9
25
2.4
3.1
2.3
1.8
0.1

121

0.1

0.1

0.4

0.1

0.2
0.1

1.0

%

LOAD FACTOR

1991 1992 1998 1999
58 969 - 5.6
902 - - 825
- - - 569
793 - - -
742 - - -
89.0 933 - -
876 - - -
812 - - 156
570 - 580 46.1
61 - 993 -
- 1000 794 733
752 969 90.1 48.9

Notes: (i) Figures exclude MoD charter flights. No charter operations were recorded during 1993 - 1997.
(i The total yearly figures have been rounded off from the actual figures and need not necessarily
equal the sum of the rounded off monthly figures.
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Table 4(c): Arrivals by Air from U.K. (Charter Flights), 2000 - 2003

MONTH

(000's)

SEATS USED

2000 2001 2002 2003

(000's)

SEATS OFFERED

2000 2001 2002 2003

%

LOAD FACTOR

2000 2001 2002 2003

JANUARY 0.1
FEBRUARY -
MARCH -
APRIL 0.2
MAY -
JUNE -
JULY -
AUGUST -
SEPTEMBER 0.1
OCTOBER -
NOVEMBER 0.1
DECEMBER -

TOTAL 0.5

0.2

0.1
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1

0.1

0.1

0.9

0.2
0.8
0.2
0.2
0.2

0.2
0.2

20

0.1

0.8

0.3

0.1
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1

0.1

0.1

0.9

0.3
14
0.5
0.3
0.3

0.3
0.2

3.3

82.6 100.0

- 100.0
65.8 424

62.4 50.9

Table 4(d): Arrivals by Air from U.K. (Charter Flights), 2004 - 2007

MONTH

(000's)

SEATS USED

2004 2005 2006 2007

(000's)

SEATS OFFERED

2004 2005 2006 2007

100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0
100.0

100.0

100.0

100.0

%

61.6
60.1
41.2
55.2
71.8

63.2
87.6

59.9

LOAD FACTOR

2004 2005 2006 2007

JANUARY -
FEBRUARY
MARCH -
APRIL -
MAY 0.2
JUNE -
JULY 0.2
AUGUST -
SEPTEMBER 0.1
OCTOBER 0.1
NOVEMBER 0.2
DECEMBER -

TOTAL 0.9

Notes: (i) Figures exclude MoD charter flights.

0.8

0.6

0.5

12

0.8

0.7

0.1

0.1
0.4
0.2
0.5

0.2

0.2
0.1

1.8

17.0 -

91.3 -
- 909
635 -

644 97.3
100.0 88.1
93.6 97.3

744 937

83.8

(ii) The total yearly figures have been rounded off from the actual figures and need not

necessarily equal the sum of the rounded off monthly figures.
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Table 5(a): Departures by Air to U.K. (Charter Flights), 1987 - 1990

(000's) (000's) %
SEATS USED SEATS OFFERED LOAD FACTOR
MONTH 1987 1988 1989 1990 1987 1988 1989 1990 1987 1988 1989 1990
JANUARY 22 16 13 08 25 17 17 10 89.0 942 783 773
FEBRUARY 15 15 14 09 16 16 18 10 95.0 944 76.2 836
MARCH 10 17 03 12 12 18 04 13 83.1 939 791 932
APRIL 08 14 12 10 16 14 13 13 51.7 96.0 920 77.9
MAY - 0.6 - - 02 07 - - 323 912 - -
JUNE 12 02 - - 1.3 03 - - 95.1 90.4 - -
JULY 09 04 - 0.2 1.0 05 - 0.4 86.0 80.6 - 60.8
AUGUST 1.0 06 - 0.2 1.0 07 - 0.3 93.9 96.0 - 62.4
SEPTEMBER 13 06 02 02 13 06 03 05 98.6 918 771 451
OCTOBER 1.0 06 01 - 1.0 07 01 - 955 910 67.2 -
NOVEMBER 16 09 06 02 13 12 12 05 815 786 47.7 532
DECEMBER 16 13 07 - 1.7 17 10 - 955 795 717 -
TOTAL 139 115 58 47 161 127 7.8 6.2 89.8 884 745 759

Table 5(b): Departures by Air to U.K. (Charter Flights), 1991 - 1992 , 1998 - 1999

(000's) (000's) %
SEATS USED SEATS OFFERED LOAD FACTOR
MONTH 1991 1992 1998 1999 1991 1992 1998 1999 1991 1992 1998 1999
JANUARY 01 01 - 0.1 02 01 - 0.1 64.6 93.1 - 81.9
FEBRUARY - - - - - - - - - - - -
MARCH 0.1 - - 0.1 0.1 - - 0.2 84.8 - - 54.1
APRIL - - - 0.1 - - - 0.1 - - - 100.0
MAY 0.9 - - - 1.9 - - - 47.6 - - -
JUNE 1.8 - - - 25 - - - 74.2 - - -
JULY 1.8 01 - - 24 01 - - 74.9 93.3 - -
AUGUST 29 - - - 3.0 - - - 94.2 - - -
SEPTEMBER 20 - - - 2.3 - - 0.2 87.6 - - 15.0
OCTOBER 1.6 - - 0.1 20 - 01 02 78.6 - 46.0 544
NOVEMBER 0.2 - 0.6 - 0.3 - 0.7 - 88.1 - 88.1 -
DECEMBER - 03 03 - - 02 04 02 - 754 57.3 -
TOTAL 97 04 09 05 124 05 12 10 782 843 748 488

Notes: (i) Figures exclude MoD charter flights. No charter operations were recorded during 1993 - 1997.
(ii) The total yearly figures have been rounded off from the actual figures and need not
necessarily equal the sum of the rounded off monthly figures.
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MONTH

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL

MAY

JUNE
JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

TOTAL

MONTH

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL

MAY

JUNE
JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

TOTAL

Notes: (i) Figures exclude MoD charter flights.

Table 5(c): Departures by Air to U.K. (Charter Flights), 2000 - 2003

2000 2001 2002 2003

(000's)

SEATS USED

(000's)

SEATS OFFERED

2000 2001 2002 2003

%

LOAD FACTOR

2000 2001 2002 2003

0.5

0.2

0.1
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1

0.1

0.1

0.9

0.1
0.9
0.2
0.2
0.2

0.1
0.2

1.9

0.1

0.8

0.4

0.1
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1

0.1

0.1

0.9

0.3
14
0.5
0.3
0.3

0.3
0.2

3.3

82.6

94.0
56.9
34.4
67.5

- 438

- 645
100.0 42.0
100.0 62.8
100.0 63.1
100.0 -
100.0 -

- 419
100.0 85.4

53.8 -

624 424 946 582

Table 5(d): Departures by Air to U.K. (Charter Flights), 2004 - 2007

2004 2005 2006 2007

(000's)

SEATS USED

(000's)

SEATS OFFERED

2004 2005 2006 2007

%

LOAD FACTOR

2004 2005 2006 2007

0.2
0.1
0.2

0.9

0.7

0.6

0.2
0.2

1.0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.2

0.1
0.2

12

0.8

0.7

25.0

90.4

59.0

86.8

100.0
94.1

78.1

- 328
- 500
- 596
95.0 100.0
85.8 42.0
63.5 78.6
- 735
- 18.6
- 736

81.8 56.0

(ii) The total yearly figures have been rounded off from the actual figures and need not
necessarily equal the sum of the rounded off monthly figures.
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Table 6: Flight Arrivals, 2002 - 2008

SCHEDULED NON-SCHEDULED
YEAR FLIGHTS FLIGHTS TOTAL FLIGHTS
2002 967 236 1,203
2003 1,025 227 1,252
2004 1,182 197 1,379
2005 1,324 214 1,538
2006 1,221 283 1,504
2007 1,524 507 2,031
2008 1,427 545 1,972

ELIGHT ARRIVALS, 2002 - 2008

1,800 +
1,600 -
1,400 4
Scheduled
1,200 4 Flights
Non-scheduled
1,000 + Flights

800 +

600 +

400 +

200 +

Note: (i) Non-scheduled flights include commercial charters, business jets and light aircraft.
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Table 7: Commercial Freight, Set Down/Picked Up, Gibraltar, 1984 - 2008

(000's kgs)
YEAR SET DOWN PICKED UP
1984 333 36
1985 419 40
1986 523 59
1987 499 67
1988 599 40
1989 648 45
1990 797 95
1991 596 54
1992 476 64
1993 597 74
1994 518 49
1995 504 52
1996 406 58
1997 330 57
1998 406 69
1999 433 77
2000 419 74
2001 306 71
2002 289 60
2003 325 66
2004 320 61
2005 324 57
2006 296 52
2007 333 63
2008 216 31
COMMERCIAL FREIGHT, 1984 - 2008

900 -

800 +

700

600

Tonnes 2007

300 +

200

1007_/\/\-—’\ —
o e ——

N

N

N

N

N

N

N

v

v

0 o N NV N o H O &4
X R '@‘b N N N N .S

> o ®
SEPRSRS:
P P

Note: The figures relate to freight from/to all destinations.
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